hundred and forty trillion Great British Pounds is Ordered, which is equivalent to 

=£2,000,000.00= Two million Great British Pounds fine made payable to each individual 

living in the United Kingdom as remedy for these notorious acts.  

Acceptable means of payment would be all over 18 years of age to receive= £8.333.00= 

=Eight thousand three hundred and thirty-three Great British pounds backed by Stirling 

per month for 240 months. Those that come of age 18 years from here on/in will receive 

payments from their date of being naturally born, as all are affected.  

Payment must be made in lawful money: acceptable means of payment will be gold,